~ ~  Aowzr4y

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | ! CONTRACTID CODE :AGE OF PAGfS

2. AMENDMENT/ MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVEDATE | 4 REQUISITION/ PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If qpplicable)
A00004 12/28/95 CIN-01

6 ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than liem 6) CODE

U. S. Army Engineer District, New Orleans
Corps of Engineers

P.O. Box 60267

New Orleans, LA 70160-0267

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) 0 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Johnson Bros. Corporation of Louisiana
9B. DATED (See Item 11)

2002 20th Street, Suite A202

Kenner, LA 70065 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ ORDER NO.
X DACW29-95-C-0093
CODE FACILITY CODE 10B. DATED (See Item 13)
8/24/95

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

L )

O The sbove bered solicitation is ded as set forth in Item 4. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers O ded, O is not ded. Offers must ge receipt of this amendment

prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(s) By completing Itema 8 and 15, and returning copies of the d (b) By ach ledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By sep letter or telegr
which includes & 1o the solicitation and d b FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS
PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by
telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes refe to the solicitation and this d and is ived prior 1o the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
Funds have not been increased or decreased as a result of this change. See Continuing Contract Clause.

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103 (b).

X C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
CC1.95, "VALUE ENGINEERING"

D. OTHER (specify type of modification and suthonty)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor O isnot, B isrequired to sign this document and return original eepies- to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/ MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, includi licitation/ subject matter where feasible.)

The following change is made to the above numbered contract for the Lake Pontchartrain, Louisiana and Vicinity,
Floodproofing Veterans Boulevard Bridges over 17th Street Canal, Orleans and Jefferson Parishes, Louisiana, to revise
the waterstop placement in the girders. A savings in cost of $56,728.22 will be realized. The Government will share
45% ($25,527.70) and the Contractor will share 55% ($31,200.52).

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15AANAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

AUL g(-{ )-EA}@W( ¥ é,Q cr /A N%&‘ CHESTER ASHLEY, ADMINISTRATIVE CONTRACTING OFFICER

15B. CONTHACTOR/ OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
el
) g ¢ ‘ BT
(Q“Q % U '/" /qb BY /

(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signawre of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA
30-105-2 FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



SF 30 CONTINUATION SHEET
14. Description of Amendment/ Modification (Cont.)

CHANGES TO THE BIDDING SCHEDULE: The schedule of Contract Items, Descriptions, Estimated Quantities, Units, Unit
Prices, and estimated Amounts is modified as follows:

Item Estimated Unit Estimated Amount
No. Description Quantity Unit Price mount of Change
0028 VE LS - LS -$56,728.22 -$56,728.22
Waterstop Change
0029  VE Payment LS - LS $31,200.52 $31,200.52
for Waterstop
Change

CHANGE TO THE SPECIFICATIONS:

Delete paragraph 6.4 from Section 03150 - Expansion Joints and Waterstops

Delete paragraphs 5, 5.1, and 5.2 from Section 03601 - Epoxy and Epoxy Grout.

Add the following paragraphs to Section 03601 - Epoxy and Epoxy Grout:

5. Non-shrink Grout shall be used in lieu of Epoxy.

5.1. General. Descriptive literature of the grout proposed for use shall be furmished together with a certificate from the manufacturer
stating that it is suitable for the application or exposure for which it is being considered. In addition, a detailed plan shall be
submitted for approval, showing equipment and procedures proposed for use in mixing and placing the grout.

5.2. Prepackaged Material. Prepackaged material requiring only the addition of water will be accepted on the basis of certified
laboratory test results showing that the material meets the requirements of ASTM C 1107. When fine aggregate is to be added, the
Contractor shall also furnish for approval the mixture proportions together with certified copies of laboratory test results indicating
that the mixture is in conformance with the requirements of ASTM C 1107.

5.3. Mixture Proportions. Mixture proportions using a volume-change controlling ingredient shall be submitted for approval. The
submittal shall include the mixture proportions of all ingredients and certified copies of laboratory test results indicating that the

materials and the mixture is in conformance with the requirements of ASTM C 1107.

5.4. Aggregates. Information identifying the aggregate source to be used along with gradation tests for fine and coarse aggregates
shall be submitted for approval. The gradation test for fine aggregate shall include the No. 8 and No. 30 sieve sizes.

5.5. Water. The name of the source of mixing and curing water and documentation that mixing water meets CRD-C 400.

5.6. Placement. It shall be permitted that the 2nd pour of the non-shrink grout could be placed at the same time as the first, after
placing the waterstop.

7.1 No measurement will be made for the work specified within this modification. Payment to revise the waterstop placement in the
girders will be made at the contract lump sum price for "VE Waterstop Change" and "VE Payment for Waterstop Change".

CHANGE TO THE DRAWINGS: Revise contract drawing 35 of 79, FILE NO. H-4-40359, dated June 95, replace the detail of the
Shear Key & Waterstop Blockout with the attached sketch SK-95-0093-01.

CHANGE TO CONTRACT PRICE: The contract price is decreased by $25,527.70.

CHANGE TO CONTRACT TIME: The contract time is increased by 7 calendar days.

DACW29-95-C-0093  A00004 2




SF 30 CONTINUATION SHEET

It is further understood and agreed that this adjustment constitutes compensation in fuii on behalf of the contractor, its subcontractors
and suppliers for all costs and markups directly or indirectly attributable to the changes ordered, for all delays, impacts and extended
overhead refated thereto, and for performance of the change within the time frame stated.

DACW29-95-C-0093 A00004 3




Aj}{g?’@ﬁ/
S K -G5-00757-9(

6” DUMB BELL WATERSTOP 1
MEST PRESSED SET IN NON-SHRUNK GROUT

- NON-SHRINK GROUT, 2ND POUR

-NON-SHRINK GROUT, IST POUR

J& -Te ﬂp‘/«

/COMPRESSIBLE FILL MATERIAL

(AN

L T T T T I

| ) ,
Note:(DFress Liolerstop  iafe I

FPour of Non-36rink Grou?

5@/4"@' /} s sel A aiv

Shall be- ffa//ea/ under whter stap .
D Apter 73 pun st se?

.}c‘(/ é/l c 1: U(,l.j w,"% 2’7"/ /ﬂl—(/l__—

of  Noq-shrink] Cypod .

OFi 'S

L i /9—/\6,;2-

4 of




